# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 06/06/16 TO 12/06/16

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
16/223	Mr Peadar Weir	Р	07/06/2016	construction of an agricultural shed together with all associated site works Falnasoogaun or Ropefield Td., Co. Sligo			
16/224	Isoilde Dillon The Housing Agency	R	07/06/2016	RETENTION PERMISSION for a period of 5 years for a temporary surface car park at 1-8 Adelaide Street, Sligo. A previous Planning Permission was granted on 31st July 20/ (Ref: 07-67) for use of the site as a car park for a period of 6 years. The site includes 8 Adelaide street, Sligo and land to side and rear. Entry and exit to the car park is via Adelaide Street, The proposal involves the temporary retention and weathering of the gables to No's. 1 and 7/8 Adelaide Street and the retention of the existing car park that provides 81 car parking spaces, including 4 no. disabled spaces along with surface drainage, public lighting, lifting barrier/ pay entry/exit system and raised kerb with bollards/palisade fencing to boundaries at 1-8 Adelaide Street. 1-8 Adelaide Street			

# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 06/06/16 TO 12/06/16

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER 16/225	APPLICANTS NAME Jennifer Flannery	APP. TYPE P	RECEIVED	a development consisting of alterations, extension & refurbishment of the existing single storey cottage, construction of an elevated extension to the rear at first floor level, with attic gallery space over elevated terrace space between the existing cottage and new extension, along with all associated services, service connections, landscape and site development works.	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
				Rosses Point Sligo			
16/226	Kevin & Grainne Gallagher	Р	07/06/2016	permission to construct a single storey extension to the side and rear of dwelling measuring 78sqm for the purpose of converting the existing dwelling for wheelchair accessibility 1 Knocknarea Villas Sligo			
16/227	Eileen & James Costigan	Р	08/06/2016	construction of a 67.5m2 rear two storey extension to existing dwelling house with all associated site works 196 River Road Cartron Point Cartron Sligo			

# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 06/06/16 TO 12/06/16

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
16/228	Seamus & Eiteain Monaghan	Р	10/06/2016	construction of a storey and a half dormer dwelling Ballyweelin Rosses Point Co. Sligo			

Total: 6

\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*

# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 06/06/2016 TO 12/06/2016

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

FILE		APP.	DATE		M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER
15/365	Philip and Anne Gilligan	R	22/10/2015	development consisting of the retention of the following: (1) change of use of former forge to dwelling house (2) ground floor extension of 15.2sqm on east side of original forge building (3) ground floor conservatory extension of 15.3sqm on west side of building and (4) modifications to all elevations, internal layout and site boundaries to those previously granted for original forge development under PL 98/114  Seafield  Knocknahur Co. Sligo	10/06/2016	P264/16
15/444	Padraig and Deirdre Waters	Р	14/12/2015	development consisting of: (1) construction of a ground floor extension and proposed construction of a new first floor level to an existing dwelling house, with subsequent changes to all elevations (2) construction of a new domestic garage and all ancillary developments  Montiagh  Curry  Co. Sligo	08/06/2016	P256/16

#### 

# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 06/06/2016 TO 12/06/2016

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
16/45	Michael & Chris McDermott	R	12/02/2016	development consisting of: (1) retention of: (a) existing retail premises including office, hardware area & stock room (b) agricultural feed store (2) demolition of the existing stock room to the eastern elevation (21.5m2) (3) construction of a new extension to the existing retail premises comprising of a WC, staff room, seating area and entrance foyer (61.6m2) (4) making of minor alterations to the existing elevations to facilitate the new internal layout & extension (5) erection of new facade to eastern elevation of agricultural feed store (6) provision of on-site customer car park areas & (7) associated site development works deemed necessary to carry out the works  Ardabrone  Dromard  Co. Sligo	08/06/2016	P255/16
16/141	Herron & Son Ltd.	Р	15/04/2016	development consisting of the erection of a steel framed, covered storage area for building materials - the storage area will be 72m long, 12m deep (864 sqm) & 5.8m high  Ballina Road Abbeytown Ballysadare Co. Sligo	08/06/2016	P258/16

# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 06/06/2016 TO 12/06/2016

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

FILE		APP.	DATE		M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER
16/143	Health Service Executive, Estates Dept North West	Р	18/04/2016	development consisting of the construction of an external deliveries storage unit, a pedestrian goods crossing and all associated ground works (the new building is within the curtilage of a Protected Structure)	08/06/2016	P254/16
				Sligo University Hospital The Mall Rathquarter Sligo		
16/144	Joe Gillespie	Р	18/04/2016	for development consisting of the erection of a domestic garage	07/06/2016	P252/16
				Bunduff Castlegal Cliffoney Co. Sligo		
16/146	Francis Taaffe	Р	18/04/2016	development consisting of the erection of a slatted shed with underground slurry storage tanks and associated siteworks with access via existing agricultural entrance	07/06/2016	P251/16
				Lavally Ballintogher Co. Sligo		

# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 06/06/2016 TO 12/06/2016

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

FILE		APP.	DATE		M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER
16/149	John Patrick McDermott and Edel Feely	Р	20/04/2016	development consisting of the construction of a dwelling house, domestic garage, residential entrance and installation of a septic tank with percolation area	10/06/2016	P262/16
				Knockadoo Td. (Tirerrill Barony) Co. Sligo		
16/152	Bernard Hunt	Р	21/04/2016	development consisting of the construction of a new six bay slatted shed together with all its associated site works	08/06/2016	P257/16
				Lisbaleely		
				Gorteen		
				Co. Sligo		
16/153	Brian and Ann-Marie McIntyre	Р	22/04/2016	development consisting of the demolition of the existing single storey cottage and extensions, construction of new two-storey and single storey dwelling, new septic tank and percolation area, alterations to the existing vehicular entrance and all associated site works	10/06/2016	P263/16
				Leitrim North Cloonacool Tubbercurry Co. Sligo		

# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 06/06/2016 TO 12/06/2016

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
16/154	Joseph Healy	Р	22/04/2016	development consisting of the construction of a new dwelling house, garage, effluent treatment system, percolation area, new site entrance and all associated site works	10/06/2016	P260/16
				Bellanascarrow West Ballymote Co. Sligo		
16/155	Shane Johnson	Р	22/04/2016	development consisting of the construction of a new dwelling house, garage, effluent treatment system, percolation area, upgrading of existing access road, formation of new site entrance off access road and all associated site works	10/06/2016	P261/16
				Carrowntober Tubbercurry Co. Sligo		

# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 06/06/2016 TO 12/06/2016

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER 16/156	APPLICANTS NAME  Mark Quinn and Nicola Hoey	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 22/04/2016	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION development consisting of the proposed renovation of and extensions to front and rear of existing detached dwelling, de-commissioning of existing septic tank system and its replacement with a proposed new on-site waste water treatment system and associated site works	M.O. DATE 07/06/2016	M.O. NUMBER P253/16
				Castlegal Cliffoney Co. Sligo		

Total: 13

\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*

# DATE: 14/06/2016 TIME: 11:27:06 PAGE: 1

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS REFUSED FROM 06/06/2016 TO 12/06/2016

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE APP. DATE DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND M.O. M.O.
NUMBER APPLICANTS NAME TYPE RECEIVED LOCATION DATE NUMBER

Total: 0

\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*

DATE : 14/06/2016 TIME : 11:29:34 PAGE : 1

# A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEAL DECISIONS NOTIFIED FROM 06/06/2016 TO 12/06/2016

FILE APPLICANTS NAME APP. DECISON L.A. DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION B.P.

NUMBER AND ADDRESS TYPE DATE DEC.

DEC. DATE DECISION

Total: 0

\*\*\*\*\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*\*\*\*\*

DATE: 14/06/2016 TIME: 11:29:34 PAGE: 1

# A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEALS NOTIFIED FROM 06/06/2016 TO 12/06/2016

FILE APPLICANTS NAME APP. DECISON L.A. DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION B.P. NUMBER AND ADDRESS TYPE DATE DEC.

Total: 0